

Document 2007 340

Book 2007 Page 340 Type 05 001 Pages 2 Date 1/25/2007 Time 10:47 AM

Rec Amt \$12.00

INDX ANNOV SCAN

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON IOWA

CHEK

[Space above reserved for Recorder of Deeds certification]

Prepared By: Matt Sammler

Community Choice Credit Union 1351 NW 114th Street Clive, IA 50325 (515)

225-8225

When Recorded Return To: Community Choice Credit Union 1351 NW 114th Street Clive, IA

- 1. Title of Document: ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE
- 2. Grantor(s): Community Choice Credit Union
- 3. Grantee(s): MERS
- 4. Statutory Mailing Address(s): 1351 NW 114th Street Clive, IA 50325
- 5. Legal Description: Page 2

- 6. Parcel Identification Number: 002-400070200010000
- 7. Document or Instrument #:

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That Community Choice	Credit Unio		<u> </u>	?
(the "Assignor"), an	IA			nd existing under the laws of
the United States of America		Polk	County,	
received, the receipt of which is he	reby acknow	ledged, do	es hereby sell and assig	n unto the MERS
(1	141		ta's sartain Martagas	dated the 15th day of
(the "Assignee") all of its right, t	ille and inter	CODD C H	to a certain intorigage	VAHEY, each a single
	executed by 1	ODD G B	AIVI AIIU KAKEIV IVI	VAILET, each a single
person				
to the Assignor and recorded in	the real ectat	e mortana	e records of the Office	e of the County Recorder of
Madison County				
			s the real estate situate	
County, Iowa, being more particul				
See Attached Exhibit "A"	arry describe	a as ionon	3, 10 1111	
See Attached Exhibit A				
	•			
			•	•
•				
Annethan with the Nictor described	in avala Man	tanca and	the money due and t	to become due thereon with
together with the Note described				
interest, and the Assignor hereby	autnorizes sai	ia Assigne	e to confect, enforce or	cancer the same.
Detail this 15th day of	May	2006		
Dated this 15th day of	171ay	, 		
	-	Con	munity Choice Credi	it Union
			011/	γ
			V-#-(01/	(
:			Ma_1 M . ()	:IL Oly
		Stev	en W. Brown Manag	or
		Siev	en vy. Drown Manag	θ.
			(11
			110.1 K	hheil
•		/		NOTE -
		' Kell	y R. Tobey, Loan Pro	ocessor
			U	
State of Iowa)			
•	> ss.			
County of Polk)			
150	N/	2	NOC 1 C 1	1 1 1 N 1 D 11
On this <u>15th</u> day of in and for said County and State p	May	, <u></u>	before me the u	indersigned, a Notary Public
in and for said County and State p	ersonally app	eared Stev	en w. Brown	and
	, to 1	me person		g by me duly sworn, did say
that they are the Manager			and Loan Processor	
respectively, of said corporation	executing th	e within	and foregoing instrum	ent, that (no seal has been
procured by the said) (the seal affi				
(and sealed) on behalf of said				
Steven W. Brown	and	Kelly R. 7	<u>'obey</u>	as such officers
acknowledged the execution of sa	id instrument	to be the	oluntary act and deed	of said corporation by it and
by them voluntarily executed.				
•				
(NOTARY SEAL)				
		(100	Charles a
JILL MILLER	1	#	WIK, IUWA	Su Milles
Commission Number 74347	5	Nota	y Public in and for said Cour	nty and State
My Commission Expires October 19,			•	~ · · · ·
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ř	3.7	commission expires:	October 19 2009

2024.CV (6/05)

6800054133

Page 2 of 2

GOTO(0005c0e3)